

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367 =====								
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$26,775.00	\$26,775.00	\$26,775.00	\$3,700.00	\$27,600.00
10721	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	200.00	DAYS	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.75
10801	ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER	25.00	L.F.	\$14.40	\$360.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$10.25
10802	ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK	100.00	L.F.	\$14.40	\$1,440.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$10.25
10911	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$103,200.00	\$136,140.00	\$191,000.00
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	6,690.00	C.Y.	\$15.41	\$103,092.90	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$12.25
20130	UNDERDRAIN	120.00	L.F.	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$16.25
20140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN)	500.00	S.Y.	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$3.70	\$2.00	\$1.80
20219	BREAKER RUN	2,250.00	TON	\$10.50	\$23,625.00	\$13.00	\$11.00	\$10.00
20221	TOPSOIL	740.00	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.70
20301	SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	750.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.10
20303	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	750.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.75	\$1.00
20321	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	6,100.00	S.Y.	\$4.02	\$24,522.00	\$8.00	\$3.75	\$2.00
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	2,560.00	L.F.	\$2.87	\$7,347.20	\$3.00	\$3.25	\$3.70
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	16,025.00	S.F.	\$1.01	\$16,185.25	\$2.60	\$1.10	\$1.40
20401	CLEARING	74.00	I.D.	\$14.24	\$1,053.76	\$25.00	\$14.24	\$14.75
20403	GRUBBING	84.00	I.D.	\$14.24	\$1,196.16	\$18.00	\$14.24	\$14.75
20801	SODDING	740.00	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$5,920.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$10.75
30201	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	2,605.00	L.F.	\$18.20	\$47,411.00	\$17.90	\$15.00	\$17.75
30203	TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	75.00	L.F.	\$18.20	\$1,365.00	\$17.90	\$20.00	\$26.00
30301	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	19,500.00	S.F.	\$4.20	\$81,900.00	\$4.30	\$3.75	\$4.10
30302	7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	2,400.00	S.F.	\$4.95	\$11,880.00	\$4.75	\$4.00	\$5.10
30340	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	388.00	S.F.	\$25.00	\$9,700.00	\$25.25	\$30.00	\$31.75
40101	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1	2,050.00	TON	\$13.57	\$27,818.50	\$13.60	\$12.30	\$12.75

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
40102	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE , GRADATION 2	4,650.00	TON	\$13.80	\$64,170.00	\$13.60	\$12.30	\$12.75
40203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	2,160.00	TON	\$61.00	\$131,760.00	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$62.25
40211	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	850.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.10
40231	ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	50.00	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.10	\$27.00	\$12.25
40301	FULL WIDTH GRINDING	1,600.00	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$5,600.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$4.50
40402	9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	60.00	S.Y.	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$47.00	\$75.00	\$70.00
60800	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	2,000.00	L.F.	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
60801	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	652.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,304.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.10
60802	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	1,000.00	L.F.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
60803	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	430.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.10
60806	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH (5' LINE, 5' GAP)	245.00	L.F.	\$3.00	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.10
60812	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	130.00	L.F.	\$4.20	\$546.00	\$4.20	\$4.20	\$4.30
60814	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	1,550.00	L.F.	\$4.40	\$6,820.00	\$4.40	\$4.40	\$4.50
60816	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH	716.00	L.F.	\$5.00	\$3,580.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.20
60818	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH	450.00	L.F.	\$5.50	\$2,475.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.70
60822	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW	12.00	EACH	\$93.00	\$1,116.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$96.00
60823	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE	4.00	EACH	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$75.00
60824	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW	13.00	EACH	\$69.00	\$897.00	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$71.00
60825	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LEFT ARROW	1.00	EACH	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$71.00
60830	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW	8.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$110.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
60834	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY	6.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
60880	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH	510.00	L.F.	\$0.50	\$255.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
60882	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH	100.00	L.F.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
60885	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 24-INCH	37.00	L.F.	\$1.50	\$55.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
60886	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH DOUBLE LINE	70.00	L.F.	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
60887	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, ARROW	5.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$67.00
60888	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, WORD	5.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$67.00
60940	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, LINE, 4-INCH	1,000.00	L.F.	\$0.90	\$900.00	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.95
60941	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	50.00	L.F.	\$1.80	\$90.00	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$1.90
60944	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, LINE, 12-INCH	200.00	L.F.	\$2.70	\$540.00	\$2.70	\$2.70	\$2.80
60955	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT ARROW	2.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$77.00
90001	INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE FOR COMPLETION OF WORK	10.00	DAYS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
90002	MAINTAIN COMMERCIAL DRIVE ACCESS	13.00	EACH	\$187.66	\$2,439.58	\$2,350.00	\$300.00	\$570.00
90003	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00
90004	C1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7-INCH	165.00	S.F.	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.20	\$22.00	\$25.00
90005	CONCRETE SIDEWALK TEST POUR	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$510.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
90006	CONCRETE WASTE MANAGEMENT	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00
90007	CONCRETE PLANTER WALL	40.00	L.F.	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$87.00	\$45.00	\$70.00
90008	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE MEDIAN	140.00	S.F.	\$9.12	\$1,276.80	\$13.00	\$8.00	\$20.00
90009	HIGH FRICTION COLORED SURFACE (GREEN)	40.00	S.Y.	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$140.00
90010	PAVED SURFACE TEMPORARY	1,000.00	S.Y.	\$19.38	\$19,380.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$15.30

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
90011	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 MODIFIED	1,225.00	TON	\$69.00	\$84,525.00	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$70.35
90012	REHEATING HMA PAVEMENT JOINTS	10.00	STA	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$6.00
90013	FENCE SAFETY	900.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$4.40
90014	REMOVE TREE GRATE	10.00	EACH	\$145.36	\$1,453.60	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$140.00
90015	TREE GRATE 4'X8' (INCLUDING FRAME)	27.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,400.00
90016	REMOVE, SALVAGE AND REINSTALL TREE	2.00	EACH	\$699.59	\$1,399.18	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$650.00
90017	REMOVE AND INSTALL PARKING GARAGE TERRACE GRATES	4.00	EACH	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$410.00
90018	REMOVE CONCRETE PLANTER WALL	50.00	L.F.	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$13.25
90019	REMOVE, SALVAGE, REINSTALL DOWNTOWN MAP SIGN AND PEDESTAL BASE	1.00	EACH	\$492.00	\$492.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$410.00
90020	REMOVE, SALVAGE, REINSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM & APPURTENANCES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00
90021	SOD, BLACK BEAUTY TALL FESCUE	125.00	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.50
90022	UNDISTRIBUTED SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	1,000.00	S.F.	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$5.20
90023	UNDISTRIBUTED ABANDON VAULT	800.00	S.F.	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.50	\$10.00	\$16.50
90024	UNDISTRIBUTED VAULT WALL	100.00	S.F.	\$34.80	\$3,480.00	\$29.00	\$35.00	\$46.25
SUBTOTALS					\$1,021,677.43	\$1,078,088.50	\$1,010,434.42	\$1,073,592.65

STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367

20217	CLEAR STONE	2,400.00	TONS	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$9.80
20502	ADJUST CATCHBASIN	2.00	EACH	\$194.28	\$388.56	\$255.00	\$350.00	\$260.00
20503	ADJUST INLET	1.00	EACH	\$230.70	\$230.70	\$255.00	\$300.00	\$260.00
21001	EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$645.00	\$500.00	\$810.00
21001	EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION	16.00	EACH	\$402.00	\$6,432.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$210.00
21011	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	8.00	EACH	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$475.00	\$150.00	\$210.00
21012	STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM	4.00	EACH	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	\$945.00	\$150.00	\$210.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
21013	STREET SWEEPING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,594.30	\$3,594.30	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,200.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
21041	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE	58.00	EACH	\$120.00	\$6,960.00	\$230.00	\$120.00	\$260.00
21051	CLEAN SUMP	1.00	EACH	\$790.16	\$790.16	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$360.00
21052	POLYMER STABILIZATION	11,000.00	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$5,500.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.30
50411	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER	477.00	L.F.	\$60.11	\$28,672.47	\$66.00	\$53.00	\$59.00
50741	TYPE "H" INLET	28.00	EACH	\$1,499.60	\$41,988.80	\$1,510.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00
SUBTOTALS					\$107,960.99	\$141,392.00	\$124,441.00	\$129,873.00
STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367								
10702	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,700.00
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$12,791.60	\$12,791.60	\$1,610.00	\$10,000.00	\$44,500.00
20312	REMOVE CATCHBASIN	4.00	EACH	\$253.45	\$1,013.80	\$535.00	\$400.00	\$330.00
20313	REMOVE INLET	16.00	EACH	\$323.30	\$5,172.80	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$330.00
20314	REMOVE PIPE	12.00	L.F.	\$19.20	\$230.40	\$37.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
20335	ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY	5.70	C.Y.	\$239.25	\$1,363.73	\$221.00	\$150.00	\$290.00
20337	PIPE PLUG (10 INCH PIPE OR GREATER)	10.00	EACH	\$350.95	\$3,509.50	\$415.00	\$350.00	\$120.00
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	1,561.00	T.F.	\$0.10	\$156.10	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$1.00
50231	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III (STORM)	260.00	T.F.	\$44.81	\$11,650.60	\$82.00	\$46.00	\$56.00
50400	8 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE (AWWA C900)	18.00	L.F.	\$54.62	\$983.16	\$62.00	\$54.00	\$58.00
50401	12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE (AWWA C900)	136.00	L.F.	\$65.66	\$8,929.76	\$74.00	\$65.00	\$68.00
50402	15 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE (AWWA C900) (UNDISTRIBUTED)	50.00	L.F.	\$80.16	\$4,008.00	\$92.00	\$85.00	\$61.00
50412	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	590.00	L.F.	\$61.74	\$36,426.60	\$69.00	\$60.00	\$69.00
50413	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	20.00	L.F.	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$100.00
50414	21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	182.00	L.F.	\$70.17	\$12,770.94	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$61.00
50415	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	158.00	L.F.	\$76.59	\$12,101.22	\$79.00	\$80.00	\$66.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
50499	CONCRETE COLLAR	1.00	EACH	\$523.97	\$523.97	\$560.00	\$400.00	\$500.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
50720	3'X6' STORM SAS	1.00	EACH	\$3,302.93	\$3,302.93	\$3,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,200.00
50723	3'X3' STORM SAS	6.00	EACH	\$1,848.98	\$11,093.88	\$2,075.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00
50724	4'X4' STORM SAS	8.00	EACH	\$2,540.20	\$20,321.60	\$2,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00
50753	4X4' STROM SAS W/ 3-FOOT SUMP	1.00	EACH	\$3,153.10	\$3,153.10	\$3,068.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,600.00
50792	STORM SEWER TAP	4.00	EACH	\$756.05	\$3,024.20	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$930.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)	69.00	EACH	\$480.00	\$33,120.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$540.00
90030	PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT - TYPE 1	8.00	EACH	\$1,110.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00
90031	PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT - TYPE 2	5.00	EACH	\$2,018.49	\$10,092.45	\$2,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00
90032	12-INCH STORM TEE	1.00	EACH	\$676.71	\$676.71	\$740.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SUBTOTALS					\$211,252.05	\$235,779.80	\$229,022.50	\$262,186.00
SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367								
10704	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION	1.00	LS	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,700.00
10914	MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION	1.00	LS	\$15,617.05	\$15,617.05	\$4,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00
20301	SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	310.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.10
20311	REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	13.00	EACH	\$397.99	\$5,173.87	\$725.00	\$500.00	\$420.00
20315	REMOVE PIPE (SANITARY)	200.00	L.F.	\$21.60	\$4,320.00	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$20.25
20321	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	250.00	S.Y.	\$5.34	\$1,335.00	\$13.00	\$5.00	\$5.10
20336	SANITARY SEWER PLUG PIPE	47.00	EACH	\$15.00	\$705.00	\$196.00	\$250.00	\$100.00
20501	ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	4.00	EACH	\$186.20	\$744.80	\$225.00	\$400.00	\$250.00
50103	RECONSTRUCT BENCH & FLOWLINES	4.00	EACH	\$986.09	\$3,944.36	\$535.00	\$1,200.00	\$820.00
50201	ROCK EXCAVATION (UNDISTRIBUTED)	50.00	C.Y.	\$79.80	\$3,990.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
50212	SELECT FILL FOR SANITARY SEWER MAIN	2,130.00	T.F.	\$0.10	\$213.00	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$1.00
50225	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III (SANITARY)	240.00	T.F.	\$48.15	\$11,556.00	\$92.00	\$46.00	\$56.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
50301	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE SDR-35, SDR-26	1,318.00	LF	\$107.20	\$141,289.60	\$105.00	\$127.00	\$110.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
50302	10" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE SDR-35, SDR-26	273.00	LF	\$122.00	\$33,306.00	\$130.00	\$164.00	\$130.00
50304	15" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE SDR-26	18.00	LF	\$170.82	\$3,074.76	\$138.00	\$381.00	\$140.00
50353	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SDR-35 & SDR-26	258.00	LF	\$56.53	\$14,584.74	\$108.00	\$75.00	\$33.75
50354	RECONNECT SANITARY LATERAL	7.00	EACH	\$1,496.37	\$10,474.59	\$1,175.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00
50357	COMPRESSION COUPLING	2.00	EACH	\$857.95	\$1,715.90	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
50361	WASTEWATER CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00
50390	SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS	22.00	EACH	\$24.00	\$528.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$38.75
50701	FOUR FOOT DIAMETER SAS	19.00	EACH	\$3,013.55	\$57,257.45	\$1,936.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,600.00
50771	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEALS	1.00	EACH	\$378.87	\$378.87	\$366.00	\$500.00	\$350.00
50780	CLEANOUT	2.00	EACH	\$454.34	\$908.68	\$532.00	\$500.00	\$580.00
50781	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	13.84	V.F.	\$425.01	\$5,882.14	\$179.00	\$150.00	\$380.00
50791	SANITARY SEWER TAP	13.00	EACH	\$995.32	\$12,939.16	\$912.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING	2.00	EACH	\$498.00	\$996.00	\$748.00	\$500.00	\$540.00
90070	REMOVE CLEANOUT	2.00	EACH	\$332.66	\$665.32	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$410.00
90071	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" WHEDA LATERAL	23.00	L.F.	\$92.56	\$2,128.88	\$138.00	\$125.00	\$92.00
SUBTOTALS					\$342,764.17	\$343,355.36	\$419,292.00	\$429,671.20

WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367

10703	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,700.00
10913	MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$13,108.54	\$13,108.54	\$4,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$84,000.00
40381	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	10.00	L.F.	\$23.10	\$231.00	\$26.00	\$40.00	\$100.00
40392	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10.00	S.F.	\$5.99	\$59.90	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$100.00
50225	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	430.00	T.F.	\$47.15	\$20,274.50	\$78.00	\$46.00	\$56.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)	3.00	EACH	\$498.00	\$1,494.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$540.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
70001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	108.00	L.F.	\$125.85	\$13,591.80	\$108.00	\$124.00	\$130.00
70002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	306.00	L.F.	\$110.22	\$33,727.32	\$102.00	\$121.00	\$110.00
70003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	936.00	L.F.	\$117.71	\$110,176.56	\$115.00	\$135.00	\$110.00
70004	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	54.00	L.F.	\$132.32	\$7,145.28	\$138.00	\$160.00	\$140.00
70005	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	1,494.00	L.F.	\$158.43	\$236,694.42	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$140.00
70405	CUT-IN CONNECTION	11.00	EACH	\$1,536.56	\$16,902.16	\$3,175.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00
70407	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT	7.00	EACH	\$3,199.01	\$22,393.07	\$2,780.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00
70408	SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER	2,898.00	L.F.	\$0.10	\$289.80	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$1.00
70413	FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM	130.00	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$20.50
70415	ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX	19.00	EACH	\$211.05	\$4,009.95	\$131.00	\$150.00	\$210.00
70416	ABANDON HYDRANT	7.00	EACH	\$355.57	\$2,488.99	\$480.00	\$500.00	\$210.00
70417	ABANDON WATER VALVE ACCESS STRUCTURE	13.00	EACH	\$385.43	\$5,010.59	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$610.00
70418	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	4.00	EACH	\$131.51	\$526.04	\$251.00	\$200.00	\$210.00
70424	TERRACE RESTORATION FOR WATER MAIN	15.00	L.F.	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$79.00
70427	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH VALVE	4.00	EACH	\$1,044.35	\$4,177.40	\$954.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00
70428	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH VALVE	10.00	EACH	\$1,155.76	\$11,557.60	\$1,092.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00
70429	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH VALVE	6.00	EACH	\$1,539.36	\$9,236.16	\$1,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00
70431	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH VALVE	9.00	EACH	\$2,469.34	\$22,224.06	\$2,410.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,400.00
70440	EXTEND AND RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1 INCH	35.00	L.F.	\$66.95	\$2,343.25	\$105.00	\$106.00	\$99.00
70441	EXTEND AND RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1.5 INCHES	20.00	L.F.	\$130.48	\$2,609.60	\$128.00	\$147.00	\$120.00
70442	EXTEND AND RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 2 INCHES	40.00	L.F.	\$110.08	\$4,403.20	\$146.00	\$160.00	\$130.00
70444	DISCONNECT / RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1.5 INCHES OR 2 INCHES	1.00	EACH	\$1,036.93	\$1,036.93	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$930.00
70450	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOX	1.00	EACH	\$391.29	\$391.29	\$384.00	\$400.00	\$350.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
70451	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB STOP	1.00	EACH	\$394.61	\$394.61	\$468.00	\$500.00	\$610.00
70452	ADJUST WATER SERVICE BOX	2.00	EACH	\$98.63	\$197.26	\$190.00	\$225.00	\$100.00

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
70456	FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP	9.00	EA	\$756.05	\$6,804.45	\$730.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00
90160	FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE BOX	1.00	EACH	\$542.26	\$542.26	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$610.00
SUBTOTALS					\$560,216.99	\$577,873.80	\$658,027.00	\$644,923.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367								
20501	ADJUST ELECTRICAL UTILITY ACCESS STRUCTURE	2.00	EACH	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$357.00	\$300.00	\$480.00
60222	FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT	3,800.00	L.F.	\$4.19	\$15,922.00	\$4.19	\$4.19	\$4.30
60224	FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	3,000.00	L.F.	\$3.95	\$11,850.00	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$4.10
60228	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 1/2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.60
60407	CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE	6.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$670.00
60411	CONSTRUCT TYPE 'G' BASE	6.00	EACH	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$580.00
60413	CONSTRUCT TYPE 'P' BASE	1.00	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00
60423	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE	8.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$425.00	\$375.00	\$210.00
60427	REMOVE ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	5.00	EACH	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$190.00
60432	ABANDON EXISTING ELECTRICAL UTILITY ACCESS STRUCTURE	5.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$590.00
60701	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL UTILITY ACCESS STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00
60702	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE I	1.00	EACH	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$710.00
60706	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE V	13.00	EACH	\$1,135.00	\$14,755.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,200.00
90121	ABANDON ELECTRICAL VAULT ROOM	1.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,800.00
90122	BASE FOR MULTISPACE PARKING METER	3.00	EACH	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$810.00
SUBTOTALS					\$69,532.00	\$69,006.00	\$66,292.00	\$69,150.00

STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367

SOUTH FAIRCHILD STREET, WEST DOTY STREET &
 SOUTH CARROLL STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810571-00-53W1367
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1367
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367
 STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367
 CONTRACT NO. 6824
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
60230	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT	300.00	L.F.	\$3.85	\$1,155.00	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$4.00
60232	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	2,500.00	L.F.	\$3.20	\$8,000.00	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.30
60234	FURNISH & INSTALL 1 1/4 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	100.00	L.F.	\$4.95	\$495.00	\$4.95	\$4.95	\$5.00
60401	CONSTRUCT LB-1 BASE	22.00	EACH	\$690.00	\$15,180.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$710.00
60403	CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE	12.00	EACH	\$625.00	\$7,500.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$640.00
60408	CONSTRUCT OFFSET BASE	1.00	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00
60421	REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE	13.00	EACH	\$360.00	\$4,680.00	\$425.00	\$350.00	\$210.00
SUBTOTALS					\$38,160.00	\$39,005.00	\$38,030.00	\$37,180.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367(50%) STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367(50%) =====								
60241	GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLE-IN-DUCT	400.00	L.F.	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$46.25
60412	CONSTRUCT TYPE "M" BASE	4.00	EACH	\$1,110.00	\$4,440.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,100.00
90120	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE	12.00	EACH	\$510.00	\$6,120.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$520.00
SUBTOTALS					\$28,560.00	\$28,560.00	\$28,560.00	\$29,140.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367(67.5%) STREET LIGHTS ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1367(32.5%) =====								
60261	ELECTRICAL TRENCH	4,300.00	L.F.	\$5.85	\$25,155.00	\$5.85	\$5.85	\$6.00
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$2,405,278.63	\$2,538,215.46	\$2,599,253.92	\$2,701,515.85